# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Minigraphics, Inc.	01/01/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Minigraphics, Inc.
Street Address:	140 Commerce Drive
City:	Hauppauge
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6179335

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)496-3869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-496-3868
Email: info@ktb-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Keusey, Tutunjian & Bitetto, P.C. Address Line 1: 20 Crossways Park North

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Woodbury, NEW YORK 11797

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin H. Keusey

Total Attachments: 1 source=mini#page1.tif

61/8

**-CH \$40.00** 

PATENT REEL: 021630 FRAME: 0742



Specializing in Pharmaceutical Printing

Dear Ed,

As of January 1<sup>st</sup> 2008, we have moved our business from Freeport.

Please update all US Patent and Trademark Office records to reflect that we are now operating as:

MiniGraphics, Inc., a New York Corporation, at 140 Commerce Drive, Hauppauge, NY 11788.

Thanks, James DeLise

**RECORDED: 10/06/2008** 

140 Commerce Drive, Hauppauge, NY 11788-3948

Tel: 516-223-6464 • Fax: 516-223-6486 • E-mail: customerservice@minigraphics.net • www.minigraphics.net • PATENT

**REEL: 021630 FRAME: 0743**